11-01-2000 Form P 🕥 1595 RECORDAT (Rev. 6 53) Patent and Trademark Office (exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-0011 101501636 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade ments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Takuya SODEYAMA; Sumio UEHARA; Junichi Name:SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. NAKASATO; Tsuyoshi KUROSAWA; Shiqeru TOGASHI; Kazuto MATSUDA; Mamoru ITTETSU; Mitsuyoshi NAKAMURA; Naoto KITAZUME; Shigeo SATO Internal Address: Street Address: 2-5-5 Keihan-hondori, Moriguchi-shi Addit onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No City: Osaka State: Japan Zip: Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes IXI No [X] Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 1 & 5, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution gate at the application is: 9/1/00 AND 9/5/00 I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above I B. Patent Neprosited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service that it was addressed for delivery to the Compissioner 4. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/JP99/01639 of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.G. "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee Additional numbers attached? [] Yes Name (Print) Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Internal Address: [X] Enclosed Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 10/05/2000 ERIMANDO 00000051 09647685 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 02 FC: 331 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Melvin C. Garner, Esq., Reg. No. 26,272 Name of Person Signing September 29, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011186 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

We, Takuya SODEYAMA, a citizen of Japan residing at 7-2, Higashi, Karuizawa, Karuizawamachi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano 389-0104, Japan; Sumio UEHARA, a citizen of Japan residing at 29-6, Higashi, Karuizawa, Karuizawamachi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano 389-0104, Japan; Junichi NAKASATO, a citizen of Japan residing at 19-5, Higashi, Karuizawa, Karuizawamachi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano 389-0104, Japan; Tsuyoshi KUROSAWA, a citizen of Japan residing at 101, Twin House 21, 32-35, Sengoku 4-chome, Oizumimachi, Ora-gun, Gunma 370-0533, Japan; Shigeru TOGASHI, a citizen of Japan residing at 4097-3, Tadakaricho, Ota-shi, ,Gunma 326-0523, Japan; Kazuto MATSUDA, a citizen of Japan residing at 3246, Yoshida, Oizumimachi, Ora-gun, Gunma 326-0523, Japan; Mamoru ITTETSU, a citizen of Japan residing at 588-20, Egawacho, Ashikaga-shi, Tochigi 326-0067, Japan; Mitsuyoshi NAKAMURA, a citizen of Japan residing at 723-5, Uchigashimacho, Ota-shi, Gunma 373-0813 Japan; Naoto KITAZUME, a citizen of Japan residing at 283-1, Kamisadorimachi, Maebashi-shi, Gunma 371-0816 Japan; and Shigeo SATO, a citizen of Japan residing at 2913-3, Miyakomachi, Isesaki-shi, Gunma 372-0801 Japan, (hereinbelow called the "Assignors"), have made a certain invention in:

Soft Ice Cream, Manufacture Method Thereof and Soft Ice Cream Manufacture Apparatus

for which an international application designating the U.S. was filed on 30 March 1999 under International Application No. PCT/JP99/01639; and

WHEREAS, **SANYO ELECTRIC CO.**, **LTD**, a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-5-5 Keihan-hondori, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Japan; and

SUMI CORPORATION CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 9-30, Oaza Nagakura, Karuizawamachi, Kitasaka-gun, Nagano 389-0111, Japan,

below called the "Assignees", are desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, divisionals, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

PATENT REEL: 011186 FRAME: 0573 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignees, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignees, their successors and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignees their successors and assigns, that whenever their counsel or representatives, or the counsel or representative of their successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure the said Assignees, their successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignees or their successors or assigns, but at their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

Jakuja Sodeyama
Johnya Sodeya ma Takuya SODEYAMA, Inventor
SUMJO UEHARA
Sumio UEHARA, Inventor
Junichi Wakasato

2

Junichi NAKASATO, Inventor

Dated: Sept. 1. 2000	Tsuyoshi Kurosawa Tsuyoshi KUROSAWA, Inventor
	Tsuyoshi KUROSAWA, Inventor
Dated: <u>Sept. 1, 2000</u>	Shigeru Togashi' Shigeru TOGASHI, Inventor
Dated: <u>Sept. 2000</u>	Kazuto Matsuda Kazuto MATSUDA, Inventor
Dated: <u>Sept. 1. 2000</u>	Mamoru ITTETSU, Inventor
Dated: Sept. 1, 2000	Mitsuyoshi NAKAMURA, Inventor
Dated: Sept. 1. 2000	Nosto Milayume Naoto KITAZUME, Inventor
Dated: Sept. 1. 2000	Shigeo Sato Shigeo SATO, Inventor

M:\0597\0H511\TMK8583.WPD

RECORDED: 09/29/2000

3